PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG LI	02/22/2017
JOHN M. KNAPP	02/22/2017
JACKSON E. REYNOLDS	02/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	PO BOX 4740
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77210-4740

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16714469
Application Number:	16714481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379220

Email: DNARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP **Address Line 1:** 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAKR1270-2/BAKR1270-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. BERRIER
SIGNATURE:	/mlb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAKR1270 Ex Assignment#page1.tif source=BAKR1270 Ex Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505869626 REEL: 051543 FRAME: 0119

source=BAKR1270 Ex Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051543 FRAME: 0120

BAKR07101 MOT4-60117

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Yong Li, residing at 14700 East 88th Place North, Apt.1124, Owasso OK 74055; John M. Knapp, residing at 920 Cowell Place, Claremore OK 74017; and Jackson E. Reynolds, residing at 26540 Foxen Dr., Claremore OK 74019, have invented new and useful improvements for which I/we have executed a United States Patent Application entitled "ESP Motor with Sealed Stator Windings", further identified as Attorney Docket BAKR07101;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 4740, Houston, Texas 77210-4740 USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

YONG LI

STATE OF OKLAMOM A

COUNTY OF RUSSER

Date: Feb 22,201)

88.

This 23 day of <u>February</u> was before me personally came the above-named, YONG LI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of

his/her aum free will for the purposes therein set forth.

april Jaleman (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0402

	Inventor ?	Done: D. 140 267
	JOHN M. KNAPP	
	STATE OF OKLAMONA	
	COUNTY OF RUGSHUS	55.
S. S	This 2 day of I among some pergangily known as the individual who expends of Maffur awn free will far the process of the part of the process	Sell Define me personally came the above-named, 104N M. KNAPP, to me ecound the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that helds to executed uposes therein set forth. Analy A Cherosoph (Notary Public)
	Inventor 3	
	JACKSON E. REYNOLDS	Date.
	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF	66.
	Thisday of to me personally known as the individual executed the same of his/her own free will	before me personally came the above mamed, JACKSON E. REYNOLDS, who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she for the purposes therein set forth.
	Seal	(Notary Public)

Seal

Inventor 2		
JOHN M. KNAPP	Date:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	-88 ⁵	
This day of personally known as the individual who e the same of his/her own free will for the p	before me personally came the aboxecuted the foregoing assignment, who arknourposes therein set forth.	ove-named, JOHN M. KNAPP, towledged to me that he/she ex
Seal		(Notary Public)
Inventor'3 JOCKSON COM S JACKSON E. REYNOLDS STATE OF OKLAHOMA	Date: <u>422/17</u>	
COUNTY OF ROSERS	33.	
This <u>OA</u> day of <u>Floresory</u> to me personally known as the indifidua executed the same of his/her own free wil	3017 before me personally came the abov I who executed the foregoing assignment, w I for the purposes therein set forth.	e-named, JACKSON E. REYN vho acknowledged to me that
COLUMN CO	Anta J Coleman Egipte Poct 1. 3018	(Notary Public)

2

RECORDED: 02/28/2020